
V
a
lv

e
s
, 

B
a
ll

,
M

a
n

u
a
l

V
A

L
V

E
S

Series 

SMV Mini Stainless Steel Ball Valve
Economical, Compact

The Series SMV Mini Stainless Steel Ball Valves are ideal for small, confined spaces,
where larger valves are inappropriate. The 316SS, PTFE and fluoroelastomer wetted
materials are ideal for applications with corrosive media. The handles are made of an ABS
plastic for extra durability. Installation is made easy with a choice of female x female or
male x female process connections. PTFE ball seats provide broad media compatibility and
bubble tight shutoff. 

FEATURES

• High working pressure

• Abrasion-resistant

• Easy to install

• Economical

SPECIFICATIONS

Service: Gases and liquids compatible with wetted materials. Not rated for steam

use.

End Connections: NPT, see model chart.

Pressure Limits: -29˝ Hg to 800 psi (-763 mm Hg to 51.1 bar), WOG.

Temperature Limit: 212°F (100°C).

Wetted Materials: 

Valve body: CF8M;

Valve ball, insert and stem: 316SS;

Ball seat: PTFE;

O-ring: Fluoroelastomer.

Pipe Size

1/8˝ NPT

1/4˝ NPT

3/8˝ NPT

1/2˝ NPT

CV Value

3

4

4

6

Max Pressure

800 psi (51.1 bar)

WOG

Female X Female Male X Female

WEDGE
HANDLE WEDGE HANDLE

FEMALE NPT

FEMALE
NPT

MALE NPT

FEMALE
NPT

1-1/16 
[27]

1-17/32 
[39]
1-31/32 

[50]

1-31/32 [50]

1-53/64 
[46] 1-53/64 

[46]

The Series PGV Compact Plug Valves are designed to stop forward flow of up to
3000 psig with ease. The combination of 1/4 turn operation and low operating torque allows
for quick opening and closing providing positive shut off to instrumentation and process
systems. The PGV series comes in either fractional tube fitting or female NPT connections.
Available in either 316 SS or brass, the one-piece body makes this valve an economical
choice for your application.

SPECIFICATIONS
Service: Gases and liquids compatible
with wetted materials.
Body: 1-piece.
Wetted Materials: 

Body: 316 SS or brass;
O-rings: PTFE coated fluorocarbon 
FKM;
Plug: PTFE coated 316 SS or PTFE 
coated brass.

Pressure Limits: 
Stainless steel: 3000 psig (207 bar);
Brass: 3000 psig (207 bar);
2.3 mm or 4.4 mm orifice; 2000 psig 
(138 bar): 7.2 mm orifice.

Temperature Limit: -10 to 400°F (-23
to 240°C).
Connections: Female NPT, fractional
tube fitting.

Compact Plug Valve
One Piece Body, Low Operating Torque

Series

PGV

FLOW
OUTLET

FLOW
INLET

B
A

C

D
E

F

Valve
Body

Brass

Connection
Type

Fractional Tube 
Fitting

Female
NPT

Inlet
Size
1/8˝
1/4˝
3/8˝
3/8˝
1/2˝
1/8˝
1/4˝
1/4˝
1/2˝

Outlet
Size
1/8˝
1/4˝
3/8˝
3/8˝
1/2˝
1/8˝
1/4˝
1/4˝
1/2˝

Orifice
in (mm)
0.093 (2.3)
0.172 (4.4)
0.172 (4.4)
0.283 (7.2)
0.283 (7.2)
0.172 (4.4)
0.172 (4.4)
0.283 (7.2)
0.283 (7.2)

See website for dimensions.

Inlet
Size
1/8˝
1/4˝
3/8˝
3/8˝
1/2˝
1/8˝
1/4˝
1/4˝
1/2˝

Orifice
in (mm)
0.093 (2.3)
0.172 (4.4)
0.172 (4.4)
0.283 (7.2)
0.283 (7.2)
0.172 (4.4)
0.172 (4.4)
0.283 (7.2)
0.283 (7.2)

Valve
Body

316
Stainless
Steel

Connection
Type

Fractional Tube 
Fitting

Female
NPT

Outlet
Size
1/8˝
1/4˝
3/8˝
3/8˝
1/2˝
1/8˝
1/4˝
1/4˝
1/2˝

Model

SMV-WF1

SMV-WF2

SMV-WF3

SMV-WF4

Model

SMV-WM1

SMV-WM2

SMV-WM3

SMV-WM4

Model
PGV-BD11
PGV-BD22
PGV-BD32
PGV-BD33
PGV-BD43
PGV-BF12
PGV-BF22
PGV-BF23
PGV-BF43

Model
PGV-SD11
PGV-SD22
PGV-SD32
PGV-SD33
PGV-SD43
PGV-SF12
PGV-SF22
PGV-SF23
PGV-SF43
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